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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
14/01/2026

To date
14/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 14/01/2026 Suhara Abdulsalam (HSBN) Sindhu Cottage, 
Karicode, Kollam, 

TKMC, 691005, Kollam

  

2 14/01/2026 Sabareesh S Gireesh Kumar (OTHR) 564Sivasailam, 
Njarackal, Thrikkaruva, 

Perinadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

3 14/01/2026 AKBARSHAH B BADARUDEEN M 
(FTHR)

SHA MANZIL, 
BHARATHNAGAR A 
24, MANGAD, T K M 

C P O, 691005, 
KOLLAM

  

4 14/01/2026 P RAVEENDRAN R PADMANABHAN 
(FTHR)

17,VAYALIL VEEDU, 
MYTHRI 

NAGAR ,KADAPPAKADA 
P O, KOLLAM EAST, 

KADAPPADAKA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  

5 14/01/2026 BIJU V VISHWANATHAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

VRINDAVANAM, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

6 14/01/2026 S GIRIJA P RAVEENDRAN 
(HSBN)

17, VAYALIL VEEDU, 
MYTHRI 

NAGAR,KADAPPAKKADA 
P O, KOLLAM EAST, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM

  

7 14/01/2026 MURALEEDHARAN BHASKARAN (FTHR) DHANYA HOUSE, 
BHAVANA NAGAR 

286, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

KADAPPAKKADA P 
O, 691008, KOLLAM

  

8 14/01/2026 VANDHANA V VINODBABU (FTHR) PALLIPADINJATTATHIL, 
MANGAD, KOLLAM, 

MANGAD P O, 
691015, KOLLAM

  

9 14/01/2026 REMYA R SARATH 
CHANDRASEKHARAN 

PILLAI (HSBN)

VILAKKATTU 
VEEDU, NETHAJI 

NAGAR 6 ASRAMAM 
P O, KOLLAM, 

ASRAMAM, 691002, 
KOLLAM

  

10 14/01/2026 Roshan Roy Mathew Susan Roy (MTHR) Puthuserry, Bhavana 
Nagar 218, 

Kadappakkada, 
Kadappakkada, 691008, 

Kollam

  

11 14/01/2026 SUBRAMANIYAN 
KRISHNASAMY 

KRISHNASAMY 
(FTHR)

SREE KARPAGA 
VILAS, 

KAIKULANGARA 
NORTH, KOLLAM, 

CUTCHERY P O, 
691013, KOLLAM

  

12 14/01/2026 BABU K KUTTAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

MANNASSERI 
THEKKATHIL, 
KADAVOOR, 

KOLLAM, PERINAD, 
691601, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

13 14/01/2026 ANIL KUMAR R RAJENDRAN PILLAI 
(FTHR)

KULANGARATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KURUTHIKAMAN 

NAGAR KARICODE, 
MANGAD, T KM C P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

14 14/01/2026 BOBAN LOUIS LOUIS PETER (FTHR) MULLACKAL 
VEEDU, ISWARYA 

NAGAR 168, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  

15 14/01/2026 BABY P PARAMESWARAN 
(FTHR)

RAJ 
NIVAS,KOCHUVILA 

KIZHAKKATHIL, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

16 14/01/2026 A SIRAJUDEEN ABUBAKER KUNJU 
(FTHR)

KAZHUTHOOR 
THAZHATHIL, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
PANAYAM, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

17 14/01/2026 Rehiyanathu Beevi Thahakutty (HSBN) Avani, Njarackal, 
Thrikkadavoor, Perinad, 

691601, Kollam

  

18 14/01/2026 AMALKUMAR A ANILKUMAR (FTHR) AMAL BHAVANAM, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

19 14/01/2026 SALAHUDEEN 
AYYUBI 

THAJUDEEN I (FTHR) DARUSALAM, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

20 14/01/2026 ATHULYA V NATH VISWANATHAN R 
(FTHR)

ATHIRALAYAM, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PANAYAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

21 14/01/2026 AISHWARYA A ANIL KUMAR R 
(FTHR)

KULANGARATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KURUTHIKAMAN 

NAGAR, MNGAD, T K 
M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

22 14/01/2026 THANGALUKUNJU JUMAILATHU (WIFE) THENGATH 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
THEKKECHERI, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

23 14/01/2026 SAHAD S SHAFI A (FTHR) ASIYA MANZIL, 
SECULAR NAGAR, 

KARICODE, T K M C 
P O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

24 14/01/2026 HAZNA S ASSAIN (FTHR) HAZNA MANZIL, 
ASIAN NAGAR C 40, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

25 14/01/2026 SOORYA S SURESH K (FTHR) SUBIN NIVAS, 
PULIYILA, 

PALLIMON VILLAGE, 
NALLILA, 691515, 

KOLLAM

  

26 14/01/2026 SAJEER SHAHUL 
HAMEED 

SHAHUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

13/76, KOTTOOR 
THEKKATHIL, 
PRAKKULAM, 

PRAKKULAM P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

27 14/01/2026 AHAD S SHAFI A (FTHR) ASIYA MANZIL, 
SECUAR NAGAR, 

KARICODE, T K M C 
P O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

28 14/01/2026 Mercy Netto Stanly Francis (HSBN) Sicily Mandiram, 
Mathilil, Thrikkadavoor, 
Perinad, 691601, Kollam

  

29 14/01/2026 SHILPA A ANIL KUMAR R 
(HSBN)

KULANGARATHARA 
KIZHAKKATHIL 

VEEDU, 
KURUTHIKAMAN 

NAGAR, MANGAD, T 
K M C P O, 691005, 

KOLLAM

  

30 14/01/2026 HABEEBA S  NOUFAL N  (HSBN) THOPPIL VEEDU, 
PARUKKULAM, 

MAYYANAD, 
KOTTIYAM, 691571, 

ERAVIPURAM

  

31 14/01/2026 AADIL B BADARUDEEN  
(FTHR)

SAFA MARWA, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

32 14/01/2026 Alaina Susan Noble Noble Luke (FTHR) 51, Sankar Nager, 
Chinnakkada, Kollam, 
kollam main, 691001, 

kollam

  

33 14/01/2026 INDIRA SASIDHARAN (FTHR) MALAYIL 
THAZHATHIL, 

NEERAVIL, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

PERINAD P O, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

34 14/01/2026 SHANIJA BEEGAM S ABDUL HAQ N 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKEPUTHEN 
VILA HANNA 

HOUSE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

MANGAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

35 14/01/2026 RASHEEDA BEEVI ABDUL LATHEEF 
(HSBN)

SHAILAJA MANZIL, 
KARICODE, 

MANGAD, T K M C  P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

36 14/01/2026 SHAHINA S SHEREEF (FTHR) SHEREENA MANZIL, 
THATTAMALA, 
MAYYANAD, 

THATTAMALA, 
691020, MAYYANAD

  

37 14/01/2026 FATHIMA S ANAS S (HSBN) NEDIYAVILA 
VEEDU, KARICODE, 
MANGAD, T K M C P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

38 14/01/2026 ANIMON S SHAMSUDEEN 
(FTHR)

VARUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

39 14/01/2026 SAINABA  BEEVI SAINUDEEN  KUNJU 
(HSBN)

KABEER MANZIL, 
INCHAVILA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
INCHAVILA P O, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

40 14/01/2026 PRIYA SHIBU  SHIBU R (HSBN) SHRIYA, BHAVANA 
NAGAR 213 A, 

KADAPPAKADA, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
691008, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

41 14/01/2026 LEELA KUMARI DASARADHAN 
(HSBN)

KAMALAVILASAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

42 14/01/2026 ASHIK SAVAD SAVAD (FTHR) KALLUVILA 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

KUNDUMON, 
PALLIMON, 

VELICHIKKALA P O, 
691573, KOLLAM

  

43 14/01/2026 ANITHA ANSILAM ANSILAM (FTHR) KUZHIVILAKKADU, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

MANGAD, 691015, 
KOLLAM

  

44 14/01/2026 MUTHAHIRA S SHAFEEK A (FTHR) NEDIYAVILA 
VEEDU, KARICODE, 
MANGAD, T K M C P 
O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

45 14/01/2026 CHINCHU MOL S J SUDHARMMA 
(MTHR)

THEERTHAM, 
KERALAPURAM, 
KOTTAMKARA, 

CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

46 14/01/2026 HYZAM B BADARUDEEN 
(FTHR)

SAFA MARWA, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

KOLLAM, 
CHANDHANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

47 14/01/2026 ANASUYA GANESH B GANESH (FTHR) 42/5088, 
PADMAVILASAM,THAMARAKKULAM, 
KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 

691001, KOLLAM

  

48 14/01/2026 V SANJAI KUMAR MANJU S (WIFE) KRISHNA VILASAM, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

49 14/01/2026 SAVITHRI  AMMA MANOHARA KURUP 
(HSBN)

CHANDRAVILASOM, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

50 14/01/2026 DASARADHAN 
PILLAI G 

LEELA KUMARI 
(WIFE)

KAMALAVILASAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

51 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL  A AL AMEEN A (FTHR) THODIYIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 
KOLLAM, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 691019, 
KOLLAM

  

52 14/01/2026 ANSIYA N NIZARUDIN S (FTHR) ARATTIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

53 14/01/2026 BINU  M UNNIKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

THANDEKKATTU 
JAYANTHI COLONY, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

54 14/01/2026 SHAMEENA R NAHAS (HSBN) DARUL MAQAAM, 
RVCARA 164, 

KOLLAM, KOLLAM, 
691001, KOLLAM

  

55 14/01/2026 AMBILY K V AKHILESH V (HSBN) VIJAYAM, MANGAD, 
MANGAD, MANGAD 
P O, 691015, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

56 14/01/2026 MANOHARA KURUP SAVITHRI AMMA 
(WIFE)

CHANDRAVILASOM, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

57 14/01/2026 HANSIE SALAM H BINU BASHEER 
(HSBN)

MULLASSERY, 
LEKSHMANA 
NAGAR 132, 

KOLLAM, ASRAMAM 
P O, 691002, KOLLAM

  

58 14/01/2026 SHERIN EDISON SHERLY GEORGE 
(MTHR)

236 / CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 
VADAKKEMURI, 

PORUVAZHY, 
CHATHAKULAM P O, 
690520, KUNNATHUR

  

59 14/01/2026 Ayana Mariya Abhilash V R (FTHR) Jaya Bhavanam, 
Perumon, Panayam, 
Perumon, 691601, 

Kollam

  

60 14/01/2026 NEETHU  JOSEPH TONY M (HSBN) MELOTTUKOCHIYIL, 
MATHILIL, KOLLAM, 

MATHILIL, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

61 14/01/2026 MUTHU BEEVI HASHIM (HSBN) CHAVIRICKAL 
THODIYIL, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

62 14/01/2026 ANUPRIYA P S SHIJU K (HSBN) DEVAKI MANDIRAM, 
VELINALLOOR, 
VELINALLOOR, 

KARINGANNOOR, 
691516, KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

63 14/01/2026 SMRITHI  S MANJU (MTHR) FFRA 15, KOVOOR 
HOUSE, 

MUNDAKKAL, 
KOLLAM P O, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

64 14/01/2026 THANKAMMA BEEVI AHAMMED SHA 
(HSBN)

ASWATHY NIVAS, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

65 14/01/2026 Laila Beevi shamsudeen  (HSBN) shamla manzil, 
chathinam kulam, 

Mangad, chandanathop, 
691014, Kollam

  

66 14/01/2026 SHEBINA R 
BASHEER 

BASHEER 
MUHAMMED (FTHR)

OLIKKARA VEEDU, 
KANJAVELY, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

67 14/01/2026 SARGA R REVENDRAN PILLAI 
G (FTHR)

CHAITHANYAVIHAR, 
KANDACHIRA, 

PANAYAM, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

68 14/01/2026 LIJO PETER JOJYMOL C T (WIFE) LINDS LAND, 
MANGAD, KOLLAM, 

MANGAD, 691015, 
KOLLAM

  

69 14/01/2026 SHYMA B SHIBU S (HSBN) UPPUZHI 
THEKKETHIL, 

PADAM, 
PATHANAPURAM, 

PADAM, 689695, 
KOLLAM

  

70 14/01/2026 Varsha S Chakrapani (FTHR) 342, Souparnika  
Perumon, Panayam, 
perumon, 691601, 

Kollam

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

71 14/01/2026 AARYANN B JALAL INDU SHAREEF 
(MTHR)

Sindhu Manzil, M G 
Street, Kollam, Kollam, 

691001, Kollam

  

72 14/01/2026 SURDEE S MANJU (MTHR) FFRA15, KOVOOR 
HOSE, MUNDAKKAL, 
KOLLAM P O, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

73 14/01/2026 Fathimath Suhra Sayyid Ali S (HSBN) 317Pochayil Veedu, 
Njarackal, Thrikkaruva, 

Perinadu, 691601, 
Kollam

  

74 14/01/2026 Ajmal Muhammed WAHEED (FTHR) BISMILLAH, VELIYIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 
MATHETHARA 

NAGAR, KAVANAD, 
691003, KOLLAM

  

75 14/01/2026 SUMAYA BEEVI S NAVAS S (HSBN) PUTHEN VAYALIL, 
SANTHY NAGAR 18, 

ULIYAKOVIL, 
ULIYAKOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

76 14/01/2026 HASHIM A MUTHU BEEVI (WIFE) CHAVIRICKAL 
THODIYIL, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

77 14/01/2026 ALAMEEN H HASHIM (WIFE) CHAVIRICKAL 
THODIYIL, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

78 14/01/2026 BHAVANA P SOMARAJAN V 
(FTHR)

MALIYIL VEEDU, 
KANDRAMKANI, 

MUNDROTHURUTHU, 
PATTAMTHURUTHU, 
691601, KUNNATHUR

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

79 14/01/2026 ELVIS HERSHEL Y YESUBALU (FTHR) THUNDIL 
PADINJATTATHIL, 
KAIKULANGARA, 

VADDY, CUTCHERY, 
691013, KOLLAM

  

80 14/01/2026 Retnakumar R N Raghavan (FTHR) Thathwamasi 
Apartment, Flat No 6A, 
Kollam, Kilikolloor P O, 

691004, Kollam

  

81 14/01/2026 ANIL SURENDRAN (FTHR) ANANDHU 
BHAVANAM, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 
THRIKKADAVOOR

  

82 14/01/2026 GASNI FATHIMA R SAVAD (FTHR) NELLIVILA VEEDU, 
GANDHI NAGAR 48, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

83 14/01/2026 SHEEJA A ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

CHEKKANTAYYATHU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NJARACKAL, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

84 14/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
AFNAN   A T

ASHARAF  T (FTHR) NILAKKAL HOUSE, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

85 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASIF 
SHINE 

SHINE (FTHR) PUTHEN PARAMBIL, 
THOPPIL NAGAR 4B, 

KOLLAM, Kavanad, 
691003, kollam

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

86 14/01/2026 UNNI KRISHNAN 
BABU 

V K BABU (FTHR) ACHUTHAM, 
NEERAVIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

87 14/01/2026 NAZEEMA ABDUL KHADAR 
(HSBN)

1149 RAJITHA 
MANZIL, PEOPLES 

NAGAR, 
KADAPPAKADA, 
KOLLAM, 691001, 

KOLLAM

  

88 14/01/2026 SUMI ANZAR ANZAR (HSBN) SALILA MANZIL, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 
NEDUMPANA, 

691576, KOLLAM

  

89 14/01/2026 GOPINATHAN PILLAI KRISHNAPILLAI 
(FTHR)

VAYALIL PUTHAN 
VEEDU, SMRA 297, 

MULAMKADAKAM, 
KOLLAM WEST, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, 691012, KOLLAM

  

90 14/01/2026 FATHIMA MINNI H HUSSAIN (FTHR) KURUPAM VEEDU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

NAVAJYOTHI 
NAGAR 140, 

KOLLAM, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM

  

91 14/01/2026 ALKAPOUL POULOSE (FTHR) SARASDALE, 
AMPAZHAVAYAL, 

PANAYAM, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

92 14/01/2026 ROSHINI A V VAKKCHAN (FTHR) PROVINCIALTE 
SISTERS OF HOLY 

CROSS, NEAR 
DISTRICT HOSPITAL, 
KOLLAM, KOLLAM P 

O, 691001, KOLLAM

  

93 14/01/2026 REMANI RADHAKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

ATTOOR 
VADAKKATHIL, 
LEKSHAMANA 

NAGAR 148, 
ASRAMOM, 

ASRAMOM, 691002, 
KOLLAM

  

94 14/01/2026 SHAHANA ABDUL 
RAHIM 

ABDUL RAHIM 
(FTHR)

SHEMY MANZIL, 
PUNNAMOOD, 

KOLLAM EAST, 
ULIYAKOVIL P O, 
691019, KOLLAM

  

95 14/01/2026 Abhiraj R Jayasree (MTHR) THUNDIL VEEDU, 
MALIBHAGAM, 

THEKKUMBHAGOM, 
THEKKUMBHAGOM, 

691584, 
KARUNAGAPPALLY

  

96 14/01/2026 GILBERT T G GREGARY T M 
(FTHR)

THENGUNGEL 
HOUSE, BISHOP 

PALACE NAGAR 16, 
KOLLAM, 

THANGASSERI, 
691007, KOLLAM

  

97 14/01/2026 SANDRA BAISEL BAISEL (FTHR) 08/362,THANUVILA  
VEEDU, PULLICHIRA 

P O, MAYYANAD, 
PULLICHIRA, 691304, 

KOLLAM

  



Jan 15, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOLLAM

Revision identity

98 14/01/2026 SAJEENA IBRAHIMKUTTY 
(FTHR)

ALFIYA MANZIL, 
CHATHINAMKULAM, 

PERINAD, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

99 14/01/2026 KARTHIK K KALESH R S (FTHR) RAVI MANDIRAM, 
VANMALA, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
KANJAVELY, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

100 14/01/2026 Saraswathyamma Thulaseedharan Pillai 
(HSBN)

Goury Nandanam, 
Thekke Chira, 

Kureepuzha P O, 
Perinad, 691601, Kollam

  

101 14/01/2026 Sheeja S Syedali M (HSBN) Plakotta Thodiyil, 
Sastha Nagar, 

Kilikolloor, Kilikolloor, 
691004, Kollam

  

102 14/01/2026 DILEEPKUMAR SOUMYA MOL R 
(OTHR)

VANJIPUZHA 
VADAKKATHIL, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

KOLLAM, PERINAD P 
O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

103 14/01/2026 MALAVIKA S NAIR D 
MADHUSUDHANANNAIR 

(FTHR)

SIYAD MANZIL, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

104 14/01/2026 SAJEED S SAINULABDEEN 
(FTHR)

FLAT NO 6 E, 
SKYLINE 

MARBELLA, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 
KADAPPAKKADA, 

691008, KOLLAM
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105 14/01/2026 ARIFA BEEVI  SALIYAUMMA 
(MTHR)

THAVITTUMUKKATHIL 
VEEDU, 

THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

106 14/01/2026 BEEMA BEEVI S BASHEER KUTTY 
(HSBN)

AJAYA BHAVANAM, 
KOTTAKKAKAM, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

107 14/01/2026 GOPALAKRISHNAN P V maheswari Amma 
(WIFE)

MANJU 
BHAVANAMATTATHU 

VEEDU, 
PUNUKKANNOOR, 
ELAMPALLOOR, 
PERUMPUZHA, 

691504, KUNDARA

  

108 14/01/2026 REKHA S PREMLAL (HSBN) 138 MELEMANGADU, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

THIRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

109 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAYYAN M 

KABEER A M (FTHR) R R MANZIL, 
THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

110 14/01/2026 ABIN THOMAS THOMAS JOHN 
(FTHR)

TWINKLE HOUSE, 
EDAVATTOM, 
EZHUKONE, 

KARUVELIL P O, 
691505, 

KOTTARAKKARA

  

111 14/01/2026 Basheer Kutty S Shahul Hameed Kunju 
(FTHR)

AJAYA BHAVANAM, 
KOTTAKKAKAM, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM
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112 14/01/2026 SHIHABUDEEN  S SAIFUDEEN (FTHR) THAVITTU 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

THEKKECHERRY, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

113 14/01/2026 ANJALI B BIJU C N (FTHR) KARTHIKA, 
CHANGOTTU, 

ODANAVATTOM, 
CHEPRA, 691512, 
KOTTARAKKARA

  

114 14/01/2026 RAHUMATH SHEMEER SHAN 
(HSBN)

KINATTUVILA 
VEEDU, VIKAS 

NAGAR 122 
KARICODE, 

MANGAD, TKMC P O, 
691005, KOLLAM

  

115 14/01/2026 ANZIYA  S SYEDALI M (FTHR) PLACODU THODIYIL, 
SASTHA NAGAR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

116 14/01/2026 SUBRAMANIAN 
SHAJI 

ALKA SHAJI (WIFE) KUNNIL 
KIZHAKKATHIL, 

ASRAMAM, 
KOLLAM, 

ASRAMAM, 691002, 
KOLLAM

  

117 14/01/2026 DIVYA K B GOPAKUMAR C 
(HSBN)

005, THAVITTU 
THODIYIL, 

KUZHIYAM SOUTH, 
CHANDANATHOPE P 
O, 691014, KOLLAM

  

118 14/01/2026 VASU SUDHAKARAN SHEELA (WIFE) A R A-94, PRASANTH 
NILAYAM, KOLLAM, 
THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, 691012, KOLLAM
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119 14/01/2026 MANIKUTTAN KANNAN (FTHR) AMAL BHAVANA, 
PANAYAM, 
PANAYAM, 

PERINAD, 691601, 
KOLLAM

  

120 14/01/2026 Kiran Chandran Ramachandran T S 
(FTHR)

Karthika, Vaidyashala 
Nagar12, Asramom, 
Asramom, 691002, 

Kollam East

  

121 14/01/2026 AMALA RAJU RAJU (FTHR) ALEXANDER 
MANDIRAM, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 

KUREEPUZHA, 
691601, KOLLAM

  

122 14/01/2026 ALFIYA SAFARJ S FAIZAL SHERIF 
(HSBN)

PLAKOTTU 
THODIYIL, SASTHA 

NAGAR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

123 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHEFEEK  

ABDUL JABBAR  
(FTHR)

SHEEBATH MANZIL, 
THRIKKARUVA, 
THRIKKARUVA, 

KANJAVELY, 691602, 
KOLLAM

  

124 14/01/2026 RATHEESH R S RAJENDRANPILLAI 
(FTHR)

THAZHATHILVEEDU, 
ASHTAMUDI, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
ASHTAMUDI P O, 
691602, KOLLAM

  

125 14/01/2026 Karthika Chandran Ramachandran TS 
(FTHR)

Karthika, Vaidyashala 
Nagar 12, Asramom, 
Asramom, 691002, 

Kollam East
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126 14/01/2026 NISMA A ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

AMINA MANZIL, 
SANGAMAM NAGAR 
14, PALLITHOTTAM, 

PALLITHOTTAM, 
691006, KOLLAM

  

127 14/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
FAIROOZ N 

NAZAR (FTHR) FAIROOZ MANZIL, 
ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

128 14/01/2026 SUFIYA S SUDHEER (FTHR) SUFIYA MANZIL, 
ASHTAMUDI, 

THRIKKARUVA, 
ASHTAMUDI, 691602, 

KOLLAM

  

129 14/01/2026 KALESH S K K SIVADASAN 
PILLAI (FTHR)

KAILAS BHAVAN, 
MATHILIL, 

THRIKKADAVOOR, 
MATHILIL P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

130 14/01/2026 LEENA RAZAK RAZAK E (HSBN) NIDI VILLA, 
KOTTARAKKARA, 
KOTTARAKARA, 

KOTTARAKKARA, 
691506, KOLLAM

  

131 14/01/2026 MYMOONATH S NASARUDEEN 
(HSBN)

FAIROOS MANZIL, 
ARUNOOTTIMANGALAM, 
MANGAD, MANGAD, 

691015, KOLLAM

  

132 14/01/2026 Latheefa Beevi Sharafudeen (HSBN) VAYALIL PUTHEN 
VEEDU, KARICODE, 
T K M C P O, T K M C 
P O, 691005, KOLLAM

  

133 14/01/2026 SHAMEER ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

8/100 CHARUVILA 
PUTHEN VEEDU, 

KANNANALLOOR, 
THRIKKOVILVATTOM, 
KANNANALLOOR P 
O, 691576, KOLLAM
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134 14/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM 
M I  

MOHAMMED ISLAH 
(FTHR)

NAZEEB MANZIL, 
CHANDAKADAV, 

ANCHALUMMOODU, 
PERINAD P O, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

135 14/01/2026 arif anzar mahmood ansar (FTHR) rahila manzil, 
jonakappuram, kollam 

west, pallithottam, 
691006, kollam

  

136 14/01/2026 NEJITHA MOL SHAJAHAN (HSBN) CHIRAYIL 
PUTHENVEEDU, 

CHATHINAMKULAM, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 
CHANDANATHOPE, 

691014, KOLLAM

  

137 14/01/2026 Ananthan.T Thulaseedharan Pillai 
(FTHR)

36/1883 
436(7A)Vaidhya 

Bhavan Appartment, 
Manayilkulangara,NearVishnathukavuTemple, 

Kollam West, 
Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam

  

138 14/01/2026 REMA DEVI DAMODHARAN 
(HSBN)

KUNNUVILA 
THEKKATHIL, 

KOCHALUMMOODU, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
KUREEPUZHA P O, 

691601, KOLLAM

  

139 14/01/2026 Deepa Krishnan N Krishnan (FTHR) CHANDRA BHAVAN 
PALACE NAGAR 80, 

THEVALLY, 
KOLLAM, 

THEVALLY, 691009, 
KOLLAM
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140 14/01/2026 AL AMEEN A ANSHAD (FTHR) PATTALATHU 
PALLY PURAYIDOM, 
PRANAVAM NAGAR 

10, KOLLAM, 
KOLLAM  P O, 

691001, KOLLAM

  

141 14/01/2026 Lalu J Girly (MTHR) Fishermen Colony, 
Donbosco Nagar 96, 
Kollam, Pallithottam, 

691006, Kollam

  

142 14/01/2026 SURYATHU BEEVI  ABDUL KHAREEM  
(HSBN)

CHEMBRAPILLAVEEDU, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

KOLLAM, 
KILIKOLLOOR, 

691004, KOLLAM

  

143 14/01/2026 N Krishnan Maman (FTHR) CHANDRA BHAVAN 
PALACE NAGAR 80, 

THEVALLY, 
KOLLAM, 

THEVALLY, 691009, 
KOLLAM

  

144 14/01/2026 H Safwaan Sherief Hasanutheen M A 
(FTHR)

West Coast House, 
Manalil Nagar - 164, 

KOLLAM, 
KAVANAD, 691003, 

KOLLAM

  

145 14/01/2026 SMITHA S MURALEEDDHARAN 
PILLA (FTHR)

217/
VELIKKATTUPUTHEN 

VEEDU, 
AMBAZHAVAYAL, 

PANAYAM, PERINAD 
P O, 691601, KOLLAM

  

146 14/01/2026 ARUNIMA S VIJAYANPILLA 
(FTHR)

panayil veedu, 
arunnoottimangalam, 

mangad, mangad, 
691015, kollam
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147 14/01/2026 CAJAL 
KUNHAHAMMAD 

NAWAL

RAHUL AZIZ SEENA 
AZIZ SEENA (HSBN)

POURNAMI, NITHYA 
PRABHA NAGAR 

27A, KOLLAM, 
ULIYAKOVIL, 691019, 

KOLLAM

  

148 14/01/2026 Athira T Thulaseedharan pillai 
(FTHR)

36/1883 436(7A) 
Vaidya Bhavan 

Appartment, 
Manayilkulangara,nearVishnathukavuTemple, 

Kollam West, 
Thirumullavaram, 
691012, Kollam

  

149 14/01/2026 Muhammed Thowfeek 
A 

Dilsha Beevi (MTHR) vazhavila veedu pathady 
baratheepuram po, 

Elavinmudu pathady 
yeroor anchal kollam, 

yeroor, bharatheepuram, 
691312, punalur

  

150 14/01/2026 ruby razak RAMZAN BEEVI 
(MTHR)

2244/RAMZAN 
MANZIL, 

ANCHALUMOODU, 
THRIKKADAVOOR, 
PERINAD, 691601, 

KOLLAM

  

151 14/01/2026 NIDHI 
RADHAKRISHNAN 

RADHAKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

UMBAYIL HOUSE, 
SMRA 231, 

MULAMKADAKAM, 
KOLLAM WEST, 

THIRUMULLAVARAM 
P O, 691012, KOLLAM

  

152 14/01/2026 Atul Vinod Vinod B (FTHR) Arathy, Sagara Nagar 
104c, Kollam, 

Kadappakada PO, 
691008, Kollam

  

153 14/01/2026 SHIBIN BASHEER ANZAR I (HSBN) BILAL COTTAGE, 
PAMPALIL, 

PANAYAM, PERINAD 
P O, 691601, KOLLAM
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£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


